
Page 1 of 3 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Government of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 

 

Corrigendum-2 dated 24/06/2025 

With reference to tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-231/02, dated 15 May, 2025, a corrigendum is 

being issued as follows:  

Technical corrigendum along with date corrigendum 

A) Change in Item Code 

Reference of Tender Document Existing Item Code Item specification 
Revised item 

Code 

ANNEXURE – A  Schedule of 

Requirement 
D280037 

Lorazepam Tablet 2 mg 1*10 per 

strip 
D280035 

 

B) Change in Item Specifications 

Reference of 

Tender Document 
Item Code Existing item specification Revised item specification 

ANNEXURE – A  

Schedule of 

Requirement 

D040152 Amoxicillin Sodium : IP - 500 mg 

: Dry powder (Inj) with water for 

injection 10 ml 

Amoxicillin Sodium : IP - 500 mg : Dry 

powder (Inj) with water for injection 10 ml, 

10ml vial 

D040150 Amoxicillin trihydrate with 

potassium clavunate inj 1.2g dry 

powder vial with water for 

injection 10 ml 

Amoxicillin trihydrate with potassium 

clavunate inj 1.2g dry powder vial with 

water for injection 10 ml, 10 ml vial 

D040151 Amoxicilline trihydrate with 

potassium clavulanate  : - 

500mg+100mg : dry powder (inj) 

with water for injection 10 ml 

Amoxicilline trihydrate with potassium 

clavulanate  : - 500mg+100mg : dry 

powder (inj) with water for injection 10 ml, 

10 ml vial 

D060007 Insulin human soluble with 

insulin human neutral protamine 

hagedorn : bp - 30-70 40 IU/ml : 

multi dose vial 10ml (inj) 

Insulin human soluble with insulin human 

neutral protamine hagedorn : IP - 30-70 

40 IU/ml : multi dose vial 10ml (inj) 

D100008 Dobutamine hydrochloride : usp 

- 50 mg/ml : 5ml (inj) Ampoule 

Dobutamine hydrochloride :  50 mg/ml : 

5ml (inj) Ampoule 

D230010 Iron with folic acid : 20 mg+100 

mcg/ml 50 ml Bottle with Auto 

dispensor (syr) 

Iron and Folic acid syrup with auto 

dispenser. Each 1 ml of the syrup shall 

contain Ferrous Iron (derived from Ferrous 

Sulphate IP): 20 mg and Folic Acid IP 0.1 

mg in pharmaceutical grade polyethylene 

terphthalate amber colored bottles 

(AA8011/AA 1200), 50ml Syrup 

 

 



Page 2 of 3 
 

C) Change in Tender condition 

S. 
No 

Clause of 
tender 

document 
Existing tender Clause Revised tender clause 

1 Section III, 
Clause 6 
(Supply 
condition),(i) 

The supplies have to be completed 
within 60 days of the date of release 
of purchase order. Supplies can be 
received up to 90th day with 0.2% 
LD charge per day on basic value 
of the goods supplied with delay. 
On completion of 90 days,the 
purchase order shall stand cancelled 
and penalty of flat 20 % shall be 
levied on basic value of unexecuted 
portion. 

The supplies have to be completed within 60 days of 
the date of release of purchase order. Supplies can be 
received up to 90th day with imposition of liquidated 
damages of 0.25 % per day on value of goods 
supplied with  61-70 days delay, 0.50% per day on 
value of goods supplied with for 71-90 days delay. 
On completion of 90 days, the purchase order shall 
stand cancelled and penalty of flat 25 % shall be 
levied on basic value of unexecuted portion. 

2 Section III, 
Clause 6 
(Supply 
condition), 
(ii) 

Drugs which are to be mandatorily 
tested at CRI Kasauli/ NIB or similar 
Government labs (Eg. ASV, ARV, 
Vaccines), supplied shall be 
accepted up- to 90 days without any 
liquidated damage and upto 120 
days of purchase order with 
liquidated damage of 0.2% per day 
on basic value of the goods 
supplied with delay. On completion 
of 120 days, the purchase order shall 
stand cancelled and penalty of flat 
20 % shall be levied on basic value 
of unexecuted portion. Such drugs 
must be supplied with COA issued by 
the relevant laboratory. 

Drugs which are to be mandatorily tested at CRI 

Kasauli/ NIB or similar Government labs (Eg. ASV, 

ARV, Vaccines), supplied shall be accepted up- to 

90 days without any liquidated damage and upto 120 

days of purchase order with liquidated damage of 

0.25 % per day on value of goods supplied with 

for 91-100 days , 0.50 % per day on value of 

goods supplied with for 101-120 days.  On 

completion of 120 days, the purchase order shall 

stand cancelled and penalty of flat 25 % shall be 

levied on basic value of unexecuted portion. Such 

drugs must be supplied with COA issued by the 

relevant laboratory. 

3 Section III, 
Clause 12 
(Penalty 
clause), (i) 
Liquidated 
damages 

Supplies may be accepted upto 30 
days beyond the stipulated delivery 
period with penalty for delayed 
supply (liquidated damage) of 0.2 % 
per day on basic value of goods 
supplied with delay. Beyond 30 days 
of scheduled supply period, the 
purchase order shall stand cancelled 
and penalty of flat 20 % shall be 
levied on basic value of unexecuted 
portion. Quantity corresponding to 
NSQ batch shall be deemed as non-
supply and flat 20 % penalty shall be 
levied on the basic value of 
corresponding quantity. 

Supplies may be accepted upto 30 days beyond the 
stipulated delivery period with penalty for delayed 
supply (liquidated damage) of 0.25 % per day on 
value of goods supplied with  1-10 days delay, 
0.50% per day on value of goods supplied with for 
11-30 days delay. Beyond 30 days of scheduled 
supply period, the purchase order shall stand 
cancelled and penalty of flat 25 % shall be levied on 
basic value of unexecuted portion. Quantity 
corresponding to NSQ batch shall be deemed as non-
supply and flat 20 % penalty shall be levied on the 
basic value of corresponding quantity. 

4 SECTION III 
Clause 7. 
PACKING, 
Important 
conditions: , 
Point (III) 

Dry powder injections must be 
supplied in combi- pack with suitable 
diluents. Not more than one batch’s 
diluents shall be supplied with single 
batch of dry powder injection. Expiry 
date of the diluents must be later 
than the drug component. Batch 
details of diluents shall also be over 
printed on the catch box containing 
the combi-pack for injection vial & the 
diluents. Even if the diluent supplied 
with the dry powder injection is 
manufactured by another company, 
the quality responsibility shall be of 
the drug supplier to UPMSCL. 
Diluent should be supplied in FFS 
only. 

Dry powder injections must be supplied in combi- pack 
(Mono-carton) with suitable diluents. Not more than 
one batch’s diluents shall be supplied with single batch 
of dry powder injection. Expiry date of the diluents 
must be later than the drug component. Batch details 
of diluents shall also be over printed on the catch box 
containing the combi-pack for injection vial & the 
diluents. Even if the diluent supplied with the dry 
powder injection is manufactured by another company, 
the quality responsibility shall be of the drug supplier to 
UPMSCL. Diluent should be supplied in FFS only. 

   



Page 3 of 3 
 

 

D) Date Corrigendum 

Reference of Tender Document Existing Date Revised Date 

Last Date and Time for Online 

Submission of Tender 
27 June, 2025 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 03 July 2025 UPTO 15:00 Hrs 

Date and Time of Opening of Technical 

BID-COVER 'A' 
27 June, 2025 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 03 July 2025 UPTO 15:30 Hrs 

 

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same.  

 

 
       MANAGING DIRECTOR  

                                                                                                              UPMSCL 


